MSLU400 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-05-24  Rev:8    MSLU400 Series – EC Notes  1
MSLU400 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 2W, SMD Package
Features
►Industrial SMD Package
►Unregulated Output Voltage

>2.5mm 250℃ 245℃ 245℃
Date:2024-05-24  Rev:8    MSLU400 Series – EC Notes  26
Part Number Structure
UM 40
Input Voltage Range
4.5 VDC~ 5.540:
10.8 13.2
Output Voltage
1
4: VDC12
2: VDC5VDC~41:
8: VDC
6: VDC
±12
±5
1: VDC3.3
Output Regulation
Unregulated
21.6 26.4 VDC~42:
9: VDC±15
SMD-10 (Dual)
SL
Package Type
SMD-8 (Single)
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MSLU400 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MSLU401 2,838,893
Hours
MSLU402 2,841,918
MSLU404 2,968,460
MSLU406 2,788,428
MSLU408 2,942,258
MSLU409 2,919,708
MSLU411 3,472,222
MSLU412 3,185,982
MSLU414 3,263,974
MSLU418 2,969,562
MSLU419 2,969,562
MSLU421 3,498,032
MSLU422 3,513,395
MSLU424 3,289,474
MSLU428 3,490,402
MSLU429 2,973,978
	5V Input Models
	5V Input Models